PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1142

- Page 1, line 3, remove "section 15-39.1-07 and"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "vacancies on and"
- Page 1, line 8, replace "Two" with "A" and replace "sections" with "section"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "are" with "is"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "school administrators" with "educational leaders"

Page 2, after line 13, insert:

"**SECTION 2.** A new section to chapter 15-39.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:"

- Page 3, remove lines 18 through 24
- Page 3, line 28, after "15-39.1-05" insert "<u>section 1 of this Act</u>" and remove the overstrike over the comma
- Page 4, line 14, remove the overstrike over "The board of trustees for the teachers' fund for retirement."
- Page 4, line 15, remove the overstrike over "I-"
- Page 4, line 16, remove the overstrike over "m." and remove "I."
- Page 4, line 17, remove the overstrike over "n." and remove "m."
- Page 4, line 18, remove the overstrike over "e-" and remove "n."
- Page 4, line 19, remove the overstrike over "p." and remove "o."
- Page 4, line 20, remove the overstrike over "q." and remove "p."
- Page 4, line 21, remove the overstrike over "r-" and remove "q."
- Page 4, line 22, remove the overstrike over "s-" and remove "r."
- Page 4, line 23, remove the overstrike over "t." and remove "s."
- Page 4, line 24, remove the overstrike over "u-" and remove "t."
- Page 4, line 25, remove the overstrike over "v." and remove "u."
- Page 4, line 26, remove the overstrike over "w-" and remove "v."

Page 4, line 27, remove the overstrike over "x." and remove "w."

Page 4, line 28, remove the overstrike over "y-" and remove "x."

Renumber accordingly